succeeded in so doing. But the hindrances 
ifnd losses incident to a disastrous fire in 
1881. nnd the want of adequate, capital, com­
bined .vit.li a lack of business method, led 
to a serious entanglement in liis affairs. Al­
though lie made and sold over seventeen 
thousand (17,000) organs last year, his em­
barrassments, which dated their origin 
years before, became so serious that he 
finally sold his business to a corporation 
composed of his creditors. It is understood 
that this company, with ample capital, has 
undertaken to make good ns far as possible